
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for September 12-18, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between September 12-18, 2016 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

CATM FIRING RANGE CLEANING & MAINTENANCE (COMBINE) 
SOL: F2X3B36251AW01 
DUE: 092116 
POC: Joshua D. Williams, joshua.williams.23@us.af.mil, 334-953-3869, Fax: 334-953-3527; Justin D. Holmly, 
justin.holmly@us.af.mil, 334-953-1549, Fax: 334-953-3341. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AETC/MaxAFBCS/F2X3B36251AW01/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The 42nd Contracting Squadron, 50 LeMay Plaza, Bldg 804, Maxwell AFB, Alabama, has a
requirement to purchase Combat Arms Firing Range Cleaning and Maintenance services as described in the Statement
of Work. The 84-point firing range must be cleaned once per quarter and free of all hazardous materials and be in
compliance with all Civil Engineering and Bio Environmental hazardous material and industrial standards. This
requirement is issued as a competitive request for quote (RFQ) using Simplified Acquisition Procedures under FAR Part
13.5. A firm-fixed-price award will be made. THIS ACQUISITION IS BEING SOLICITED AS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, with a small business size standard of $20.5M. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR
BEFORE 12:00 NOON CT ON SEPTEMBER 21, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c7b6063c4812283eef23eba2607d21e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/14/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Education and Training Command, Maxwell AFB Contracting Squadron. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 16, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5411 

WARNER ROBINS AFB SOURCES SOUGHT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 16-BE-158 
DUE: 092316 
POC: Sarah E Jachym, sarah.Jachym@dla.mil, 269-961-4542, Fax: 269-961-4474. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16-BE-158/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This is a sources sought notice only; this synopsis is not a request for proposal. No solicitation is
available at this time. The intent of this sources sought is to identify qualified small businesses classified as 8(a),
HUBZONE, service-disabled veteran-owned, emerging, or woman-owned under NAICS code 562211 for a
firm-fixed-price and indefinite-quantity contract for RCRA hazardous and non-hazardous waste, transportation and
disposal in the Warner Robins AFB area. Upon review of industry response to this Sources Sought, the Government will
determine whether a further set-aside acquisition in lieu of a small business only set-aside is in the Government's best
interest. The duration of the contract is anticipated to be for one 30-month base period from the date of an initial
contract award and will include two 30-month options. DLA Disposition Services is seeking eligible SMALL business
firms capable of Collection of RCRA hazardous and non-hazardous waste, transportation and disposal in the Warner
Robins area composing of 112 pickup locations. The scope of work includes all management, supervision, labor,
engineering services, tools, materials, equipment, supplies, facilities, and transportation necessary to perform the
required disposal services including but not limited to the following: polychlorinated biphenyl (PCB) transformers and
capacitors; compressed gas cylinders containing oxidizer, refrigerant, corrosive, and flammable materials; lithium
battery deactivation; lead acid battery recycling or disposal; magnesium battery recycling or disposal; nickel metal
hydride battery recycling or disposal; high level mercury disposal; spill clean-up services; OBA canister disposal; latex
and oil-based paint disposal; contaminated anti-freeze disposal; and miscellaneous waste disposal requiring specialized
handling, fuels blending, and laboratory testing services. Contractors must use a transportation company that is on the
DLA Disposition Services Qualified Transporters list to transport all wastes and contractors must only dispose of the
property on the contract at a DLA Disposition Services qualified disposal facility. Any prospective bidders must
demonstrate their ability to process an extremely high volume of property. CAPABILITIES PACKAGES MUST BE
RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=27aec8bfcec2e966becaec2b82f51dc2&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/13/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 15, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5410 

M--LOW-LEVEL WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES (2018) (SRCSGT) 
SOL: DE-SOL-0010429 
DUE: 093016 
POC: Ian R. Rexroad, ian.rexroad@emcbc.doe.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/DE-SOL-0010429/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. DOE's Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center (EMCBC) is seeking information
regarding the ability and availability of qualified contractors to provide for permanent disposal of either one or more of
the following waste types: Class A, B, and C Low-Level Waste (LLW) and Mixed Low-Level Waste (MLLW); 11e.(2)
byproduct material, technologically enhanced, naturally occurring radioactive material (TENORM); and sealed sources,
as defined by the Atomic Energy Act, RCRA, TSCA, and their implementing regulations. Disposal is to be performed in
accordance with the referenced laws and regulations in a permitted and licensed facility. DOE requests qualified,
interested parties to demonstrate that they have, or can timely acquire, the capability and required authorizations,
licenses, permits, facilities, personnel, and equipment to accomplish the acceptance, transportation, storage,
repackaging, and treatment of DOE wastes. This includes development and maintenance of treatment plans,

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 12-18, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:joshua.williams.23@us.af.mil
mailto:justin.holmly@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AETC/MaxAFBCS/F2X3B36251AW01/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c7b6063c4812283eef23eba2607d21e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c7b6063c4812283eef23eba2607d21e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c7b6063c4812283eef23eba2607d21e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c7b6063c4812283eef23eba2607d21e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c7b6063c4812283eef23eba2607d21e&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:sarah.Jachym@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16-BE-158/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=27aec8bfcec2e966becaec2b82f51dc2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=27aec8bfcec2e966becaec2b82f51dc2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=27aec8bfcec2e966becaec2b82f51dc2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=27aec8bfcec2e966becaec2b82f51dc2&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=27aec8bfcec2e966becaec2b82f51dc2&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:ian.rexroad@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/DE-SOL-0010429/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


coordination and notification of regulators, and disposition of all residual, byproduct, and secondary wastes. The
anticipated number of contracts, types of contracts, periods of performance, amount of funding, and small business
participation opportunities for the follow-on acquisitions are yet to be determined. LLW & MLLW Disposal Services are
currently performed under two separate IDIQ contracts, both of which expire in April 2018. DOE is also seeking to
determine whether or not the full requirement can be set aside for small businesses, 8(a) small businesses, small
disadvantaged businesses, economically disadvantaged woman-owned small businesses, woman-owned small
businesses, HUBZone small businesses, veteran-owned small businesses, or service-disabled veteran-owned small
businesses. Small businesses that have the capability to perform all or part of the requirements are welcome to
demonstrate their capabilities. The NAICS code for this requirement is anticipated to be 562211, Hazardous Waste
Treatment and Disposal, and the small business size standard is $38.5M. Interested parties are invited to submit a
capabilities statement of no more than 5 pages. ALL CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL BY OR
BEFORE 4:00 PM ET ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68e6e80b48a1aeaf2ced5873db110de6&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 09/14/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 16, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5411 

99--ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N6247316R2418 
DUE: 101016 
POC: Elia Ram, Contract Specialist, (619) 532-2195; Claudia Ramirez, Contracting Officer, (619) 532-4150. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N68711A6A/N6247316R2418/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice is a sources sought announcement for a potential Multiple Award Remediation Contract
(MARAC) for environmental remediation services. This sources sought is conducted as market research to ascertain the
interest and availability of potentially qualified sources with indication of business size classification, including 8(a),
HUBZone, Small Disadvantaged Business, Veteran-Owned Small Business, Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small
Business, and Small Business under NAICS code 562910. The applicable size standard is no more than 750 employees.
Naval Facilities Engineering Command (NAVFAC) Southwest is seeking potentially qualified sources with current
relevant qualifications, experience, personnel, and capability to perform, under contract, all management, labor,
travel, transportation, equipment, material, and supervision necessary for environmental remediation services at
various locations in Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah,
Washington, and Guam. The majority of the work is expected to be performed in California. The sites will consist of
those ranked on the Superfund NPL as well as non-NPL sites regulated under CERCLA, RCRA, UST, MMRP, and state
environmental regulatory programs, as well as other sites that might require remedial actions. Requirements will focus
primarily on environmental restoration projects but could involve other environmental work, such as environmental
compliance projects. The services required may include but are not limited to the following: performing remedial
actions, removal actions, remedial design, operation and maintenance at environmentally contaminated sites;
performing pilot and treatability studies; and conducting other related activities associated with returning sites to safe
and acceptable levels according to the remedial action objectives. Work will comply with applicable federal, state and
local regulatory requirements, in addition to NAVFAC environmental work instructions regarding processes and
procedures including but not limited to sampling and analysis plan production and approval, laboratory selection,
administrative record maintenance, and data management. Work is anticipated to be accomplished under Task Orders
written against an IDIQ contract. The actual amount of work to be performed and the time of such performance will be
determined by the Contracting Officer or his/her properly authorized representative, who will issue written Task Orders
to the Contractor. Award of Task Orders will be on a cost-plus-award-fee basis. The proposed contract will be for a
one-year base period, and four one-year option periods. The estimated aggregate value of all contracts awarded is
approximately $240 million. SUBMITTALS MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL BEFORE 2:00 PM PT ON OCTOBER 10, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db4261bf484ce0b44b03ca3be3500774&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/12/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Southwest, Environmental
Contract Core. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 14, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5409 

H--WATER QUALITY SAMPLE TESTING - EPA REGION 10 (PRESOL) 
SOL: RFQ-KS-16-00051 
POC: Daniel Beery, Beery.Daniel@epa.gov. 
NAICS: 541380. The requirement is for services to process time-sensitive surface water quality samples collected by
project partners to verify the accuracy of Next Gen Advanced Water Monitoring equipment. Additional details will be
posted on FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-KS-16-00051&agency=EPA [Note: It
might be necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0b7dd73276f7501d166f18c555af017&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/15/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region VII, Lenexa, KS. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5412 

F--ECONOMIC ANALYSES AND CONTROL STRATEGY DEVELOPMENT FOR AIR POLLUTION CONTROL REGULATIONS
(PRESOL) 
SOL: SOL-NC-16-00010 
POC: Natalia Fisher-Jackson, fisher-jackson.natalia@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at 
NAICS: 541620. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Research Triangle Park, NC 27711, Research Triangle
Park Procurement Operations is conducting a FULL AND OPEN COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT for Economic Analyses and
Control Strategy Development for Air Pollution Control Regulations. The effort includes the development of methods
and analyses in support of regulatory and policy development, or proposed congressional legislation. These may
include National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS), New Source Performance Standards (NSPS), standards for air
toxics, National Emissions Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAP), Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) rules,
New Source Review (NSR), Regional Haze, Federal Operating Permit and Implementation Plan Rules, components of
reports to Congress, components of reports produced under Section 812 of the CAA, and other regulatory standards to
control air pollution (e.g., mobile source programs, regional body policy actions, actions to reduce interstate transport

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 12-18, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68e6e80b48a1aeaf2ced5873db110de6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68e6e80b48a1aeaf2ced5873db110de6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68e6e80b48a1aeaf2ced5873db110de6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68e6e80b48a1aeaf2ced5873db110de6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=68e6e80b48a1aeaf2ced5873db110de6&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVFAC/N68711A6A/N6247316R2418/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db4261bf484ce0b44b03ca3be3500774&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db4261bf484ce0b44b03ca3be3500774&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db4261bf484ce0b44b03ca3be3500774&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db4261bf484ce0b44b03ca3be3500774&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=db4261bf484ce0b44b03ca3be3500774&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Beery.Daniel@epa.gov
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-KS-16-00051&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=RFQ-KS-16-00051&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0b7dd73276f7501d166f18c555af017&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0b7dd73276f7501d166f18c555af017&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0b7dd73276f7501d166f18c555af017&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0b7dd73276f7501d166f18c555af017&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c0b7dd73276f7501d166f18c555af017&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:fisher-jackson.natalia@epa.gov
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


emissions, climate change policies, and cross media programs). EPA anticipates the award of a cost-plus-fixed-fee,
level-of-effort term (work assignment contract) with a 60-month performance period consisting of a 12-month base
period and four 12-month options. The estimated level of effort is approximately 10,000 base hours plus about 20,000
optional hours for the base period and each of the four option periods. The applicable NAICS code is 541620,
Environmental Consulting Services, with a size standard of $15M average annual receipts for the past 3 years. This
requirement is a follow on to contract number EP-W-11-029. THE SOLICITATION IS EXPECTED TO BE ISSUED ABOUT
30 DAYS FROM THIS PUBLICATION OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT. The proposal will be due approximately 30 days after
the issuance of the solicitation. The synopsis, amendments, and other information related to this procurement as well
as any subsequent procurement notifications will be posted on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00010&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access.]. Submit any questions or inquiries related to this notice via
email ONLY to Natalia Fisher-Jackson at fisher-jackson.natalia@epa.gov. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=507585ccf25be22d700c973e68a75072&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/15/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office: Office of Acquisition Management, RTP Procurement Operations
Division, NC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5412 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AT SUSQUEHANNA/MECHANICSBURG (PRESOL) 
SOL: 16-BE-127 
POC: Kevin R. Davis, Contract Specialist, kevin.davis@dla.mil, 269-961-7136, Fax: 269-961-4417; Daniel Schuemann,
Contracting Officer, daniel.schuemann@dla.mil, 269-961-5238, Fax: 269-961-4417. 
NAICS: 562211. DLA Disposition Services has a requirement for the removal, transportation, and disposal of
hazardous waste at DLA Disposition Services office Susquehanna/Mxburg. The RFP is a firm-fixed IDIQ full-and-open
requirement for a single award contract. The NAICS code is 562211. The contract will be for a 30-month base period,
and one 30-month option period. FAR 52.217-5, Evaluation of Options, is included in the solicitation, as well as FAR
52.217-8, Option to Extend Services. Performance will be directed by the issuance of individual written task orders
against the contract. The required sevices will be performed in Mechanicsburg/Susquehanna and surrounding locations
(Pennsylvania, New Jersey, New York, West Virginia, and Maryland). [NOTE: Although this notice is issued as a
presolicitation, no information is provided to indicate the anticipated solicitation release date.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d35cae7b6c854451b7a761675feefd0e&_cview=0 
Posted: 09/15/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, Battle Creek, MI. 
PUBLICATION DATE: September 17, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5412 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for September 12-18, 2016

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00010&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=SOL-NC-16-00010&agency=EPA
mailto:fisher-jackson.natalia@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=507585ccf25be22d700c973e68a75072&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=507585ccf25be22d700c973e68a75072&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=507585ccf25be22d700c973e68a75072&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=507585ccf25be22d700c973e68a75072&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=507585ccf25be22d700c973e68a75072&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:kevin.davis@dla.mil
mailto:daniel.schuemann@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d35cae7b6c854451b7a761675feefd0e&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d35cae7b6c854451b7a761675feefd0e&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d35cae7b6c854451b7a761675feefd0e&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d35cae7b6c854451b7a761675feefd0e&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=d35cae7b6c854451b7a761675feefd0e&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

